# 505229835 12/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5276605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER JONATHAN WYATT	07/22/2005
DAVID EDWARD WILSON	07/28/2005
DONALD FRANK RAINEY	07/22/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	GLOBAL IP SERVICES	
Internal Address:	CENTRAL BUILDING, C9, ONE PROCTER AND GAMBLE PLAZA	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45202	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12558958	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4967.179US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN DAME	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Dame/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4967179US2invtoPG#page1.tif source=4967179US2invtoPG#page2.tif source=4967179US2invtoPG#page3.tif source=4967179US2invtoPG#page4.tif

PATENT 505229835 REEL: 047739 FRAME: 0596

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4967.179US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Procter & Gamble Company Peter Jonathan Wyatt, David Edward Wilson, Donald Street Address: Global IP Services Frank Rainey Central Building, C9 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? One Procter and Gamble Plaza City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 Country: United States of America [ ]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [] Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: July 22, 2005, July 28, 2005, July 22, 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 12/558,958 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Janal M. Kalis [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature 11 Dec. 2018 Janal M. Kalis/Reg. No. 37,650 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 047739 FRAME: 0597

Page 1 of 2

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Cosmetic Applicator, Attorney's Docket No. 10064 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 11/143,829, on June 2, 2005 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Peter Jonathan Wyatt of 794 Delray Drive, Forest Hill, MD 21050; David Edward Wilson of 16 Brian Daniel Court, Reisterstown, MD 21136; and Donald Frank Rainey of 6 Rebecca Lane, Owings Mills, MD 21117;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Prooter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

On this 22 day of \_ 200≦, before me personally appeared **Peter Jonathan Wyatt**∵ to ளு £nown to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

**WAYEYPEARR** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission Expires April 7, 2007.

Attorney Docket Number 10064

Page 2 of 2

David Edward Wilson  State of Man land  County of Balthmare  On this 28th day of be the person named in and who	\	Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	Wilson , to me known to
purposes therein set forth.	TINA M. McGINNIS Notary Public State of Maryland, Harford County Commission Expires July 1, 2007	This M. W. Co Notary Public/Witness	
Donald Frank Rainey		Date	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
State of } County of } On this day of	S , 200, before me perso:	nally appeared <b>Donald Frank</b>	Rainev , to me known to
be the person named in and who purposes therein set forth.	executed the above instrument, and acknowled	Notary Public/Witnes	the same for the uses and

10064 GlobalAssignment.doc REVISED: October 9, 2003

Page 2 of 2

Date
fore me personally appeared <b>David Edward Wilson</b> , to me known to nent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
Notary Public/Witness
<u> </u>
fore me personally appeared Bonald Frank Rainey, to me known to tent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and plant of the uses

10084 GlobalAssignment.doc REVISED: October 9, 2003